(b) Add : Exchange Loss equivalent to Interest Saving on

forex instruments (refer point no 8 below and note no 2) 1,114.02 1,020.21 802.64 2,134.24 1,455.18 1,704.96

Total Finance cost (a+b) 4,737.79 4,611.05 4,451.50 9,348.85 9,078.24 15,796.18

8 Exchange Gain / (Loss)

(a) Exchange Gain / (Loss)- Gross (2,067.83) (2,760.56) (3,316.42) (4,828.39) (8,372.78) (8,146.93)

(b) Less : Exchange Loss equivalent to Interest Saving on

forex instruments transferred to finance cost

(in point no 6(b) above) 1,114.02 1,020.21 802.64 2,134.24 1,455.18 1,704.96

(c) Net Exchange Gain / (Loss) (a+b) (953.81) (1,740.35) (2,513.78) (2,694.15) (6,917.60) (6,441.97)

10 Exceptional Items - (565.17) - (565.17) - (3,958.32)

12 Tax expenses 911.26 911.26 425.00 1,822.52 750.00 2,512.54

14 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each) 10,001.93 10,001.93 10,001.93 10,001.93 10,001.93 10,001.93

15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve 34,934.83

16 EPS - Before & after Extraordinary items

(of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised)

(a) Basic & Diluted 2.25 2.79 1.63 5.04 4.56 11.49

1 Public Shareholding

- Number of Shares 8,24,25,402 8,24,25,402 8,24,15,402 8,24,25,402 8,24,15,402 8,24,15,402

- Percentage of Shareholding 82.41 82.41 82.40 82.41 82.40 82.40

2 Promoters and promoter group Shareholding

a) Pledged / Encumbered

- Number of Shares 87,15,800 87,15,800 87,25,800 87,15,800 87,25,800 87,25,800

- Percentage of Shares 49.54 49.54 49.57 49.54 49.57 49.57

(as a % of the total shareholding of

promoter & promoter group)

- Percentage of Shares 8.71 8.71 8.72 8.71 8.72 8.72

(as a % of the total share capital of the company)

b) Non - encumbered

- Number of Shares 88,78,084 88,78,084 88,78,084 88,78,084 88,78,084 88,78,084

- Percentage of Shares 50.46 50.46 50.43 50.46 50.43 50.43

(as a % of the total shareholding of

promoter & promoter group)

- Percentage of Shares 8.88 8.88 8.88 8.88 8.88 8.88

(as a % of the total share capital of the company)

Particulars Quarter Ended 30.09.2013

Pending at the beginning of the quarter 0

Received during the quarter 30

Disposed of during the quarter 30

Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter 0

Total Income from Operations(Net) 57,202.13 50,607.60 54,608.28 1,07,809.73 1,09,670.89 2,12,494.64

2 Expenses:

3 Profit From Operations before Other Income,

finance cost & Exceptional Items (12) 8,707.82 10,559.41 8,999.08 19,267.23 21,202.52 39,903.17